• The trading and distribution segment.
• The insurance, financial services segment.
• The media, services and parent company segment.

ANSA McAL LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015
(Expressed in thousands of Trinidad and Tobago dollars)
(Continued)

 43

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

xxxviii. Comparative information

The following changes in presentation were made to the comparative information of the

previous year (2014) in these consolidated financial statements to allow consistent

presentation with the current year:

• Reinsurance assets of $99.6 million which were previously classified under trade

and other receivables are now classified within loans, advances and other assets,

and are split between current assets and non-current assets.

• Investment securities of $159.4 million which were previously classified within

non-current assets are now classified within current assets.

Consolidated statement of financial
position

2014 – As
previously

reported Reclassification
2014 –

Adjusted

Loans, advances and other assets – non-

current 1,431,862 11,531 1,443,393

Trade and other receivables 910,195 (99,616) 810,579

Loans, advances and other assets – current 701,868 88,085 789,953

Investment securities-non-current 1,923,163 (159,413) 1,763,750

Investment securities – current 1,605,589 159,413 1,765,002

These changes had no effect on the operating results, profit after tax, earnings per share,

net cash flows or net assets of the Group for the previous year (2014).

3. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES, ASSUMPTIONS AND JUDGEMENTS

The preparation of the Group’s consolidated financial statements requires management to make

judgments, estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of revenues, expenses,
assets, liabilities, the accompanying disclosures and the disclosure of contingent liabilities.

Uncertainty about these assumptions and estimates could result in outcomes that require a